
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Michigan State 282  281  289       852  -12 

T4  2  2   Iowa State 292  275  291       858  -6 
9  5  3   Kansas State 298  282  288       868  +4 
3  4  4   Iowa 291  286  292       869  +5 
8  6  5   Penn State 297  285  295       877  +13 

T4  3  6   Memphis, U. of  292  283  303       878  +14 
6  T7  T7   Georgia Southern 293  291  297       881  +17 
7  T7  T7   Rutgers University 296  288  297       881  +17 
2  9  9   Wisconsin 288  301  294       883  +19 

11  10  10   Eastern Michigan  301  289  294       884  +20 
12  11  11   Cincinnati 302  289  295       886  +22 
14  12  12   Miami University(OH) 308  291  298       897  +33 
10  14  13   Bowling Green State 299  311  298       908  +44 
13  13  14   Oakland  304  304  306       914  +50 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Michigan State 282 281 289 852

1 Donnie Trosper (2) 69 67 70 206

T5 James Piot (1) 70 70 72 212

T15 Andrew Walker (3) 70 75 73 218

T23 Kaleb Johnson (5) 73 71 76 220

T43 Troy Taylor II (4) 77 73 74 224

2 Iowa State 292 275 291 858

3 Lachlan Barker (2) 72 65 73 210

T5 Tripp Kinney (1) 71 69 72 212

T23 Frank Lindwall (3) 77 70 73 220

T43 Sam Vincent (4) 72 77 75 224

T43 Ricky Costello (5) 80 71 73 224

3 Kansas State 298 282 288 868

7 Jacob Eklund (4) 73 68 72 213

T8 Roland Massimino (3) 73 68 73 214

T29 J.C. Campbell (5) 78 72 71 221

T32 Jeremy Gandon (2) 75 74 73 222

T35 Ben Fernandez (1) 77 74 72 223

4 Iowa 291 286 292 869

2 Alex Schaake (1) 68 70 71 209

T12 Benton Weinberg (3) 73 69 75 217

T15 Matthew Walker (4) 75 70 73 218

T47 Gonzalo Leal (2) 75 77 73 225

T72 Joe Kim (5) 76 79 79 234

5 Penn State 297 285 295 877

T10 JD Hughes (1) 75 67 74 216

T15 Ryan Davis (3) 74 70 74 218

T23 Alec Bard (5) 75 73 72 220

T43 Ryan Dornes (4) 73 76 75 224

T57 Charles Huntzinger (2) 77 75 75 227

6 Memphis, U. of 292 283 303 878

T23 Isaiah Jackson (3) 75 70 75 220

T23 Borja Martin (5) 70 76 74 220

T29 Brad Bawden (1) 77 65 79 221

T53 Chase Harris (2) 79 72 75 226

T60 Guillaume Chevalier (4) 70 77 81 228

T7 Georgia Southern 293 291 297 881

T8 Brett Barron (2) 70 71 73 214

T23 Steven Fisk (1) 74 73 73 220

T47 Ben Carr (4) 74 76 75 225

T57 Mason Williams (3) 75 71 81 227

T63 Wilson Andress (5) 77 77 76 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Rutgers University 296 288 297 881

T15 Christopher Gotterup (2) 74 70 74 218

T20 Tony Jiang (1) 73 73 73 219

T32 Oliver Whatley (3) 76 71 75 222

T47 Bobby Weise (5) 73 74 78 225

78 Shayler Dance (4) 85 78 75 238

9 Wisconsin 288 301 294 883

4 Jordan Hahn (1) 70 72 69 211

T35 Pete Kuhl (3) 72 78 73 223

T35 Sam Anderson (4) 70 77 76 223

62 Tom Calbi (5) 76 74 79 229

T66 Griffin Barela (2) 77 78 76 231

10 Eastern Michigan 301 289 294 884

T12 Beau Breault (2) 75 72 70 217

T15 Cougar Collins (4) 74 72 72 218

T35 Ty Celone (1) 75 74 74 223

T53 Zach Sudinsky (3) 77 71 78 226

T82 Tyler Rayman (5) 85 80 78 243

11 Cincinnati 302 289 295 886

T10 Austin Squires (1) 70 73 73 216

T35 Nicolas Osterburg (3) 75 72 76 223

T47 Sam Jean (4) 77 75 73 225

T53 Andy Mayhew (5) 80 73 73 226

T82 Mason Lenhart (2) 86 71 86 243

12 Miami University(OH) 308 291 298 897

T32 Charlie Nikitas (1) 72 71 79 222

T35 Jack Mortell (4) 77 73 73 223

T47 Brian Ohr (2) 79 75 71 225

T63 Jack Ebner (3) 81 74 75 230

T69 Jack Katarincic (5) 80 73 79 232

13 Bowling Green State 299 311 298 908

T20 Trey Walker (3) 71 76 72 219

T35 Pablo Heredia Iglesias (1) 73 75 75 223

T72 Rodrigue Vie (2) 79 81 74 234

T72 Nick Hofland (4) 78 79 77 234

77 Noah Firestone (5) 77 81 79 237

14 Oakland 304 304 306 914

T57 Chris Handy (1) 75 75 77 227

T63 Thomas Giroux (2) 73 79 78 230

T66 Marc Norton (4) 75 82 74 231

71 Sean Niles (3) 81 73 79 233

76 Colin Sikkenga (5) 81 77 77 235
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Jake Maples (Georgia Southern) 71 75 71 217

T20 Nick Giles (Memphis, U. of ) 72 71 76 219

T29 Will Hopkins (Kansas State) 74 73 74 221

T35 Jackson Kalz (Iowa State) 72 72 79 223

T47 Luukas Alakulppi (Georgia Southern) 74 77 74 225

T53 Clay Amlung (Cincinnati) 77 71 78 226

T60 James McHugh (Penn State) 71 71 86 228

T66 Putt Sridama (Rutgers University) 79 76 76 231

T69 Brett Robinson (Wisconsin) 76 78 78 232

T72 Zach Rosendale (Michigan State) 82 73 79 234

79 Anthony Comito (Oakland ) 85 78 77 240

T80 JD Fletcher (Miami University(OH)) 85 75 81 241

T80 Zack Mason (Eastern Michigan ) 85 77 79 241

84 Max Rispler (Bowling Green State) 85 81 81 247
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Donnie Trosper  Michigan State  69   67  70       206  -10   
3 2   Alex Schaake  Iowa  68   70  71       209  -7   
2 3   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  72   65  73       210  -6   

T9 4   Jordan Hahn  Wisconsin  70   72  69       211  -5   
T4 T5   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  71   69  72       212  -4   
T4 T5   James Piot  Michigan State  70   70  72       212  -4   
T6 7   Jacob Eklund  Kansas State  73   68  72       213  -3   
T6 T8   Brett Barron  Georgia Southern  70   71  73       214  -2   
T6 T8   Roland Massimino  Kansas State  73   68  73       214  -2   
T9 T10   JD Hughes  Penn State  75   67  74       216  E   
T14 T10   Austin Squires  Cincinnati  70   73  73       216  E   
T24 T12   Jake Maples *  Georgia Southern  71   75  71       217  +1   
T9 T12   Benton Weinberg  Iowa  73   69  75       217  +1   
T29 T12   Beau Breault  Eastern Michigan  75   72  70       217  +1   
T17 T15   Christopher Gotterup  Rutgers University  74   70  74       218  +2   
T21 T15   Matthew Walker  Iowa  75   70  73       218  +2   
T17 T15   Ryan Davis  Penn State  74   70  74       218  +2   
T24 T15   Cougar Collins  Eastern Michigan  74   72  72       218  +2   
T21 T15   Andrew Walker  Michigan State  70   75  73       218  +2   
T24 T20   Tony Jiang  Rutgers University  73   73  73       219  +3   
T14 T20   Nick Giles *  Memphis, U. of  72   71  76       219  +3   
T29 T20   Trey Walker  Bowling Green State  71   76  72       219  +3   
T29 T23   Steven Fisk  Georgia Southern  74   73  73       220  +4   
T39 T23   Alec Bard  Penn State  75   73  72       220  +4   
T24 T23   Borja Martin  Memphis, U. of  70   76  74       220  +4   
T17 T23   Kaleb Johnson  Michigan State  73   71  76       220  +4   
T29 T23   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  77   70  73       220  +4   
T21 T23   Isaiah Jackson  Memphis, U. of  75   70  75       220  +4   
T29 T29   Will Hopkins *  Kansas State  74   73  74       221  +5   
T47 T29   J.C. Campbell  Kansas State  78   72  71       221  +5   
T9 T29   Brad Bawden  Memphis, U. of  77   65  79       221  +5   
T29 T32   Oliver Whatley  Rutgers University  76   71  75       222  +6   
T43 T32   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  75   74  73       222  +6   
T14 T32   Charlie Nikitas  Miami University(OH)  72   71  79       222  +6   
T47 T35   Pete Kuhl  Wisconsin  72   78  73       223  +7   
T29 T35   Sam Anderson  Wisconsin  70   77  76       223  +7   
T54 T35   Ben Fernandez  Kansas State  77   74  72       223  +7   
T43 T35   Ty Celone  Eastern Michigan  75   74  74       223  +7   
T17 T35   Jackson Kalz *  Iowa State  72   72  79       223  +7   
T29 T35   Nicolas Osterburg  Cincinnati  75   72  76       223  +7   
T39 T35   Pablo Heredia Iglesias  Bowling Green State  73   75  75       223  +7   
T47 T35   Jack Mortell  Miami University(OH)  77   73  73       223  +7   
T43 T43   Ryan Dornes  Penn State  73   76  75       224  +8   
T47 T43   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  77   73  74       224  +8   

T54 T43   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  80   71  73       224  +8 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Colleton River Collegiate
Colleton River- Dye Course

Bluffton, SC 
CRC 

Dates: Mar 04 - Mar 05 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T43   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  72   77  75       224  +8   
T47 T47   Ben Carr  Georgia Southern  74   76  75       225  +9   
T29 T47   Bobby Weise  Rutgers University  73   74  78       225  +9   
T54 T47   Luukas Alakulppi *  Georgia Southern  74   77  74       225  +9   
T58 T47   Gonzalo Leal  Iowa  75   77  73       225  +9   
T58 T47   Sam Jean  Cincinnati  77   75  73       225  +9   
T64 T47   Brian Ohr  Miami University(OH)  79   75  71       225  +9   
T39 T53   Clay Amlung *  Cincinnati  77   71  78       226  +10   
T62 T53   Andy Mayhew  Cincinnati  80   73  73       226  +10   
T39 T53   Zach Sudinsky  Eastern Michigan  77   71  78       226  +10   
T54 T53   Chase Harris  Memphis, U. of  79   72  75       226  +10   
T24 T57   Mason Williams  Georgia Southern  75   71  81       227  +11   
T58 T57   Charles Huntzinger  Penn State  77   75  75       227  +11   
T47 T57   Chris Handy  Oakland  75   75  77       227  +11   
T9 T60   James McHugh *  Penn State  71   71  86       228  +12   
T29 T60   Guillaume Chevalier  Memphis, U. of  70   77  81       228  +12   
T47 62   Tom Calbi  Wisconsin  76   74  79       229  +13   
T64 T63   Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern  77   77  76       230  +14   
T68 T63   Jack Ebner  Miami University(OH)  81   74  75       230  +14   
T58 T63   Thomas Giroux  Oakland  73   79  78       230  +14   
T68 T66   Griffin Barela  Wisconsin  77   78  76       231  +15   
T68 T66   Putt Sridama *  Rutgers University  79   76  76       231  +15   
T73 T66   Marc Norton  Oakland  75   82  74       231  +15   
T64 T69   Brett Robinson *  Wisconsin  76   78  78       232  +16   
T62 T69   Jack Katarincic  Miami University(OH)  80   73  79       232  +16   
T64 71   Sean Niles  Oakland  81   73  79       233  +17   
T68 T72   Zach Rosendale *  Michigan State  82   73  79       234  +18   
T68 T72   Joe Kim  Iowa  76   79  79       234  +18   
T78 T72   Rodrigue Vie  Bowling Green State  79   81  74       234  +18   
T73 T72   Nick Hofland  Bowling Green State  78   79  77       234  +18   
T76 76   Colin Sikkenga  Oakland  81   77  77       235  +19   
T76 77   Noah Firestone  Bowling Green State  77   81  79       237  +21   
T81 78   Shayler Dance  Rutgers University  85   78  75       238  +22   
T81 79   Anthony Comito *  Oakland  85   78  77       240  +24   
80 T80   Zack Mason *  Eastern Michigan  85   77  79       241  +25   

T78 T80   JD Fletcher *  Miami University(OH)  85   75  81       241  +25   
83 T82   Tyler Rayman  Eastern Michigan  85   80  78       243  +27   

T73 T82   Mason Lenhart  Cincinnati  86   71  86       243  +27   
84 84   Max Rispler *  Bowling Green State  85   81  81       247  +31   
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